FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORD

03-21-2001

ĒΤ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒▼	101	64422	28	▼	▼
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks	: Please re	ecord the attached originate	al documents or copy the	reof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Clifford Chance		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Clifford Chance) · V)	1		e LLP	
	Individual(s) Association			Internal Address:		
otin	General Partnership			Street Address: 200 A	Idersgate Street	
岗	Other			City: London	State: <u>UK</u> ZIP: <u>E</u>	C1A 4JJ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				Association	nship	
3.	Nature of conveyance:				ip existing under the la	ws of New
	☐ Assignment ☐ Marray			York □ Limited Partnershi	р	
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name		Corporation-State	Υ	
	Other			Other	01/3/14/	
Exe	Execution Date: <u>January 1, 2000</u>			If assignee is not domiciled in designation is attached:	the United States, a domestic	representative ☐ Yes ☑ No
					rate document from assignme	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number	r(s).		Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No
•	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(0).	в	5. Trademark Registra	ation No.(s)	
				· ·	` ,	
75/285688 CLIFFORD CHANCE						
<i>(</i> 5/	509821 NEXTLAW					
		Additional numbers	attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No		
 5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence					
	concerning document should be mailed:	6. I	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:2			
	Name: John C. Nishi	ame: John C. Nishi				
	Internal Address: Wilson, Sonsini, Goodrich & Rosati			otal fee (37 CFR 3.41))\$	65.00
			Σ	☑ Enclosed		
				T Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit accou	nt
	Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road				arged to deposit accou	
			8. C	eposit account numbe	er:	
				23-2415 Attn: 15710-	.900	
	City: Palo Alto State: CA	ZIP: <u>94304-1050</u>			is page if paying by deposit a	account)
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPA	ACE		
Э.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing infor	mation is	true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a t	rue copy of
	the original document.	ι	4 -	4	- 1 ~1	,
	John C. Nishi		K C 1	Cignoture	2/28/	0(
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1						
MANUAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231



February 28, 2001

Box ASSIGNMENT Director of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: **Notification of Name Change**

In re Application of:

Clifford Chance LLP (formerly known as Clifford Chance)

Filing Date:

May 2, 1997

Application No.:

75/285688

Attorney Docket No.:

15710-TM1001

Mark:

CLIFFORD CHANCE

In re Application of:

Clifford Chance LLP (formerly known as Clifford Chance)

Filing Date:

June 29, 1998

Application No.:

75/509821

Attorney Docket No.:

15710-TM1002

Mark:

NEXTLAW

Director:

Clifford Chance LLP, formerly known as Clifford Chance, by its attorneys, Andrew P. Bridges and WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI, hereby informs the Patent and Trademark Office of the change of the firm's name Clifford Chance to Clifford Chance LLP.

Enclosed is an executed Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the trademark/service mark applications listed above.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Director of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on:

Maryanne

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Also, enclosed is a check made payable to the "Director of Patents and Trademarks" in the amount of \$65.00. The Director is authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, including extension fees, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-2415 Attn: 15710-900.

Please return a "Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document" with the stamped reel and frame numbers to Counsel for the Applicant at the address shown below.

Andrew P. Bridges
John C. Nishi
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati
Professional Corporation
650 Page Mill Road
Palo Alto, CA 94304
(650) 493-9300

I would appreciate your acknowledging receipt of the Recordation Form Cover Sheet and filing fee by stamping the enclosed postcard with the date received and returning it to me.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Professional Corporation

Sharm L. Sharon L. Schor

Senior Paralegal

Enclosures

cc: Andrew P. Bridges (w/encls.)

John C. Nishi (w/encls.)

SS2C:\NRPORTBL\PALIB1\SS2\1296991_1.DOC

RECORDED: 03/05/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002254 FRAME: 0408